Combined Reports

St Thomas More vs. Barbe
9/28/2012
Lafayette,LA

BAR vs. STM

Overall Record Now: 4-1 Stadium: St Thomas More

Date: 9/28/2012

TeamQtr. Time

Site: Lafayette, LA

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4

(V) Barbe 7 0 21 7

(H) St Thomas More 14 14 7 7
Scoring Play

STM 1 09:20 Brandon BERGERON Passes to Seth KELLEY COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:20 92 yds
STM 1 05:13 Brandon BERGERON Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:13 1 yds

BAR 1 01:06 KEENON FONTENOT Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:06 1 yds

STM 2 10:00 Grant DOZIER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:00 3 yds

STM 2 06:31 Brandon BERGERON Passes to Seth KELLEY COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:31 24 yds
BAR 3 08:35 COURTNEY GALENTINE Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:35 13 yds

STM 3 07:46 Grant DOZIER Carries(Pitch) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:46 5 yds

BAR 3 05:10 KEENON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:10 26 yds
BAR 3 00:00 KEENON FONTENOT Passes to DESEAN SMITH COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00 26 yds
STM 4 07:19 Grant DOZIER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:19 2 yds

BAR 4 03:22 KEENON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:22 22 yds
Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM End of Game: 09:55 PM

Officials:

Temperature: 75

Weather: Cloudy

Overall Record Now: 2-3
Attendance: 0

oT TOTAL
0 35
0 42
Conversion

PAT Kick by Gunnar RABORN GOOD.
PAT Kick by Gunnar RABORN GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.

PAT Kick by Gunnar RABORN GOOD.
PAT Kick by Gunnar RABORN GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.

PAT Kick by Gunnar RABORN GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.
PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.

PAT Kick by Gunnar RABORN GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.

Total Elapsed Time. 2:55

Plays/Yds Score

1/92 0-7
8/51 0-14
12/70 7-14
9/80 7-21
10/49 7-28
6/70 14 -28
3/80 14-35
9/67 21-35
7/69 28-35
12 /80 28 -42
3/78 35-42
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Combined Reports

(09/28/12 at St Thomas More )

TEAM

First Downs

--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

--Passes Attempted

--Passes Completed

--Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

--Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number / Lost
Penalties: Number / Yards
Number of Punts / Yards
--Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number / Yards
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards
Interception Returns: Number / Yards
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards
Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

Third Down Conversions

Fourth Down Conversions

Sacks By: Number / Yards

BAR vs STM

Lafayette, LA

BAR
(VISITOR)
26
8
18
0
31
121
33
88
424
36
26
1
67
512
7.6
3/2
6/90
1/38
38.0

STM
(HOME)
27
12
11
4
46
224
22
202
366
29
17
1
75
568
7.6
1/0
9/65
3/85
28.3
0/0
3/23
1/0
0/0

O~~~

27:27
8 of 14
2 of 2
2/9
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Combined Reports

== NWOo®
N

Total

No

Total

Total

Rushing

GALENTINE
FONTENOT
DEMARIE
QUINN
POWERS

Passing

FONTENOT

Barbe
VISITOR
Attempt
13
14
1
2
1
31
Att Comp
36 26
36 26

Pass Receiving

QUINN
SMITH
GALENTINE
LEGER
DEMARIE
HUGHES

Gain Lost
60 1
54 19

7 0
0 5
0 8
121 33
Int Yds TD
1 424 3
1 424 3

No Yds

12 211

6 110

3 27

2 35

2 16

1 25

26 424

BAR vs STM

(09/28/12 at St Thomas More )

Net TD

59
35

-5

88

Long

47

47

TD

QOO OrN

w

[oNeNel o s

N

Long

13
18

18

Sacks

2

2

Long
47

15
25

25

47

Lafayette, LA

No
25
49
14

13
31

Total

No

14

Total

No

13

80
49
13
23
81

Total

St Thomas More

HOME
Rushing Attempt Gain
Dozier 23 96
Suire 6 36
Price 1 26
Cahee 7 33
Bergeron 5 18
Kelley 1 11
Perret 1 4
TEAM 2 0
46 224
Passing Att Comp Int
Bergeron 29 17 1
29 17 1
Pass Receiving
Kelley
Juneau
Fabre
Chenevert
Moreau
Toups
Lochridge
Cahee

Lost Net TD

1 95 3

3 33 0

0 26 0

10 23 0

4 14 1

0 11 0

0 4 0

4 -4 0

22 202 4
Yds TD Long
366 2 92
366 2 92
No Yds TD
5 237 2
5 58 0
2 35 0
1 16 0
1 9 0
1 7 0
1 2 0
1 2 0
17 366 2

Long
12
11
26
12

11

26

Sacks
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Combined Reports

No Punting No Yds Avg TB
12 POWERS 1 38 38.0 0
Total 1 38 38.0 0
Fields Goals
(Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)

Punts Kickoffs
No All Returns* No. Yds LP No. Yd. LP
8 GALENTINE 1 1 1 0 0 0
18 QUINN 0 0 O 3 75 27
32 ABSHIRE 0 0 O 0 0 O
Total 1 1 1 3 75 27

*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

120 Long
1 38
1 38
Distance

Int.Passes

No. Yds LP
0 0O O
0 0O O
1 22 22
1 22 22

No Punting No Yds Avg TB 120 Long
36 Raborn 3 85 28.3 0 0 31
Total 3 85 28.3 0 0 31
Fields Goals Distance
(Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)

Punts Kickoffs Int.Passes
No All Returns* No. Yds LP No. Yd. LP No. Yds LP
6 Dozier 0 0 O 1 23 23 0 0O O
13 Kelley 0 0 O 1 0 O 0 0O O
10 Johnson 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 0O O
3 Trotter 0 0 O 1 0 O 0 0O O
Total 0 0 O 3 23 23 1 0O O
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Combined

--- Barbe
No Player Name Pos.
40 MANUEL,COREY LB
11  GUILLORY,AUSTIN DB
32 ABSHIRE,NICK DB
4 SMITH,CALLEN DB
9 BROWN,ANDRE' WR
90 CANADAY,BREN DL
41 JORDAN,BEAU LB
22 JACKSON,KEELYN DB
5 FOWLKES,SAM DB
44  RICHARD,THOMAS LB
91 LEE,JAKE DL
97 SANDERS,ISAAC DL
25 KRAUS,KHOURY LB
18 QUINN,TREY WR
0 TEAM,
23 CLEMONS,MICHAH DB
94  HEFFER, TIMMY DL
15 BARRETT,BRAEDON DB

Total

Legend: UT- AT- Tot.-

Unassisted Assisted Total
Tackles Tackles Tackles

Reports

UT AT Tot

OO0OOKRKFHFFEFFHRONNFWWWNWDAW
OHHOOOFH WKHKRFRUWWWNULURMO
OFHKFEFHFHEFHFEFNWWWOOOOOO 0 O

32 39 71

TFL-Yds.-
Tackles For
Loss-Yards

BAR vs STM

(09/28/12 at St Thomas More )

TFL/Yds

0.5/0.5
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
2.0/8.0
2.5/8.5
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
1.0/4.0
1.0/1.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0

7.0/22.0

FR-Yds.-
Fumble
Recoveries
Yds. Ret.

Lafayette, LA
FR/Yds

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
Pass Int.-

Pass
Interceptions

Int/Yds

0/0
0/0
1/22
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

1/22
Pass BrUp-

Passes
Broken Up

Pass BrUp

HOOOOOOOOOHOONOOOO

4

QB Sacks-
Quarterback
Sacks

QB Sacks/Yds

0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
1.0/4.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0

1.0/4.0
Other-

FF=Forced fumble
BP=Blocked punt

BF=Blocked field goal
BX=Blocked extra point

Other

1 FF
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Combined Reports

Drive Started

## Team Quarter Yd. Line

==
eV NOUAWNR

STM 1 8
STM 1 49
STM 1/2 20
STM 2 Op 49
STM 2 20
STM 3 20
STM 3 20
STM 3 24
STM 4 20
STM 4 42
STM 4 50
Barbe

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

St Thomas More

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

09:33
07:47
01:06
10:00
03:08
12:00
08:35
05:10
12:00
06:35
03:22

St Thomas More vs. Barbe
9/28/2012

Lafayette, LA

BAR vs STM
(09/28/12 at St Thomas More )
Lafayette, LA

Drive Ended

How Obtained

Punt
Fumble
Kickoff
Kickoff
Fumble
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

First
Quarter
08:07
3-5
23
0-0

First
Quarter
03:53
1-1
25
0-0

Second
Quarter
04:27
2-4
41
0-1

Second
Quarter
07:33
5-7
35
1-1

Yd. Line Time

OpoO 09:20
Op O 05:13
Op O 10:00
Op0 06:31

32 01:04

40 09:57
OpoO 07:46

38 02:58
Op O 07:19
Op 45 03:41
Op 8 00:00

Third
Quarter
06:56
2-2
31
0-0

Third
Quarter
05:04
0-2
21
0-0

How Lost

Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Interception

Punt

Touchdown

Punt

Touchdown

Punt

End Game

Fourth
Quarter
01:03
0-0
21
0-0

Fourth
Quarter
10:57
2-4
37
1-1

First
Half
12:34
5-9
30
0-1

First
Half
11:26
6-8
29
1-1

92
51
80
49
12
20
80
14
80
13
42

Drive Consumed
Yards

Second
Half
07:59

2-2
27
0-0

Second
Half
16:01

2-6
29
1-1

NUoOWhO50OR

Plays Time

00:13
02:34
03:06
03:29
02:04
02:03
00:49
02:12
04:41
02:54
03:22

Final

20:33
7-11
28
0-1

Final

27:27
8-14
29
2-2
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Combined Reports

Drive Started

## Team Quarter Yd. Line

SOVONOUAWNKH

BAR 1 20
BAR 1 20
BAR 1 30
BAR 2 25
BAR 2 Op 43
BAR 3 30
BAR 3 33
BAR 3 31
BAR 4 20
BAR 4 22
Barbe

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

St Thomas More

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

12:00
09:20
05:13
06:31
01:04
09:57
07:46
02:58
07:19
03:41

How Obtained

Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff

Interception

Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt

First
Quarter
08:07
3-5
23
0-0

First
Quarter
03:53
1-1
25
0-0

BAR vs STM
(09/28/12 at St Thomas More )

Second
Quarter
04:27
2-4
41
0-1

Second
Quarter
07:33
5-7
35
1-1

Lafayette, LA

Drive Ended
Yd. Line Time

Op 46 09:33
Op 49 07:47

Op O 01:06
Op1 03:08

Op 33 00:00

Op 0 08:35
Op 0 05:10
Op 0 00:00

14 06:35
Op 0 03:22

Third
Quarter
06:56
2-2
31
0-0

Third
Quarter
05:04
0-2
21
0-0

How Lost

Punt

Fumble
Touchdown
Fumble
End Half
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Interception
Touchdown

Fourth
Quarter
01:03
0-0
21
0-0

Fourth
Quarter
10:57
2-4
37
1-1

First
Half
12:34
5-9
30
0-1

First
Half
11:26
6-8
29
1-1

Drive Consumed
Yards

34
31
70
74
10
70
67
69
-6
78

Second
Half
07:59
2-2
27
0-0

Second
Half
16:01
2-6
29
1-1

=
WNNOVOU DU

Plays Time

02:27
01:33
04:07
03:23
01:04
01:22
02:36
02:58
00:44
00:19

Final

20:33
7-11
28
0-1

Final

27:27
8-14

2-2
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