St Thomas More vs. Barbe 9/28/2012 Lafayette,LA

Overall Record No Date: 9/28/2012		nas Moi	e				Overall Record Atte	Now: 2-3 endance: 0
	SCORE BY QUARTERS (V) Barbe (H) St Thomas More	1 7 14	2 0 14	3 21 7	4 7 7	OT 0 0	TOTAL 35 42	
TeamQtr. Time	Scoring Play						Conversion	Plays/Yds Score
STM 1 09:20 STM 1 05:13 BAR 1 01:06	Brandon BERGERON Passes to Seth KELLEY COMPLETE TOUCHDO Brandon BERGERON Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 05: KEENON FONTENOT Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:	13 1 yd	s	20 92 y	yds	PAT Kick b	y Gunnar RABORN GOOD y Gunnar RABORN GOOD y JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.	. 8/51 0-14
STM 2 10:00 STM 2 06:31 BAR 3 08:35	Grant DOZIER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:00 3 yd Brandon BERGERON Passes to Seth KELLEY COMPLETE TOUCHDO COURTNEY GALENTINE Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 08	WN, cl		31 24 y	yds	PAT Kick b PAT Kick b	y Gunnar RABORN GOOD y Gunnar RABORN GOOD y JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.	. 10 / 49 7 - 28 6 / 70 14 - 28
STM 3 07:46 BAR 3 05:10 BAR 3 00:00 STM 4 07:19	Grant DOZIER Carries(Pitch) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:46 5 yds KEENON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDO KEENON FONTENOT Passes to DESEAN SMITH COMPLETE TOUCH Grant DOZIER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:19 2 yd	DOŴN,				PAT Kick b PAT Kick b	y Gunnar RABORN GOOD y JAMIE MCGEE GOOD. y JAMIE MCGEE GOOD. y Gunnar RABORN GOOD	9/67 21-35 7/69 28-35
BAR 4 03:22	KEENON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDO		ock 03:	22 22 y	/ds		y JAMIE MCGEE GOOD.	3 / 78 35 - 42

Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM

End of Game: 09:55 PM

Total Elapsed Time. 2:55

Officials:

Temperature: 75

Weather: Cloudy

BAR vs STM (09/28/12 at St Thomas More) Lafayette, LA

ТЕАМ	BAR	STM
	(VISITOR)	(HOME)
First Downs	26	27
Rushing	8	12
Passing	18	11
Penalty	0	4
Rushing Attempts	31	46
Yards Gained Rushing	121	224
Yards Lost Rushing	33	22
Net Yards Rushing	88	202
Net Yards Passing	424	366
Passes Attempted	36	29
Passes Completed	26	17
Had Intercepted	1	1
Total Offensive Plays	67	75
Total Net Yards	512	568
Average Gain Per Play	7.6	7.6
Fumbles: Number / Lost	3 / 2	1/0
Penalties: Number / Yards	6 / 90	9 / 65
Number of Punts / Yards	1 / 38	3 / 85
Average Per Punt	38.0	28.3
Punt Returns: Number / Yards	1/1	0 / 0
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards	3 / 75	3 / 23
Interception Returns: Number / Yards	1 / 22	1/0
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards	0 / 0	0 / 0
Miscellaneous Yards	0	0
Possession Time	20:33	27:27
Third Down Conversions	7 of 11	8 of 14
Fourth Down Conversions	0 of 1	2 of 2
Sacks By: Number / Yards	1/4	2 / 9

No

BAR vs STM (09/28/12 at St Thomas More) Lafayette, LA

Total

Barbe VISITOR

Rushing Attempt Gain Lost Net TD Long GALENTINE FONTENOT DEMARIE QUINN -5 POWERS -8 Total

No	Rushing	Attempt	Gain	Lost	Net	TD	Long
6	Dozier	23	96	1	95	3	12
25	Suire	6	36	3	33	0	11
49	Price	1	26	0	26	0	26
1	Cahee	7	33	10	23	0	12
14	Bergeron	5	18	4	14	1	8
13	Kelley	1	11	0	11	0	11
31	Perret	1	4	0	4	0	4
0	TEAM	2	0	4	-4	0	0
Total		46	224	22	202	4	26
-							

St Thomas More

HOME

No	Passing	Att	Comp	Int	Yds	TD	Long	Sacks
3	FONTENOT	36	26	1	424	3	47	2
Total		36	26	1	424	3	47	2
No	Pass Receivi	ng			No	Yds	TD	Long
18	QUINN				12	211	2	47
85	SMITH				6	110	1	26
8	GALENTINE				3	27	0	15
17	LEGER				2	35	0	25
2	DEMARIE				2	16	0	9
10	HUGHES				1	25	0	25
Total					26	424	3	47

No	Passing	Att	Comp	Int	Yds	TD	Long	Sacks
14	Bergeron	29	17	1	366	2	92	1
Total		29	17	1	366	2	92	1
No	Pass Receiv	ving			No	Yds	TD	Long
13	Kelley				5	237	2	92
7	Juneau				5	58	0	23
80	Fabre				2	35	0	21
49	Chenevert				1	16	0	16
13	Moreau				1	9	0	9
23	Toups				1	7	0	7
81	Lochridge				1	2	0	2
1	Cahee				1	2	0	2

No	Punting	No	Yds	Avg	тв	120	Long
12	POWERS	1	38	38.0	0	1	38
Total		1	38	38.0	0	1	38

Punting	No	Yds	Avg	ТВ	120	Long
Raborn	3	85	28.3	0	0	31
	3	85	28.3	0	0	31
		Raborn 3	Raborn 3 85	Raborn 3 85 28.3	Raborn 3 85 28.3 0	Raborn 3 85 28.3 0 0

Distance

Fields Goals (Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)

Fields Goals (Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)

		Ρ	Kic	koffs	5	Int.Passes				
No	All Returns*	No.	Yds	LP	No.	Yd.	LP	No.	Yds	LP
8	GALENTINE	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	QUINN	0	0	0	3	75	27	0	0	0
32	ABSHIRE	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	22	22
Total		1	1	1	3	75	27	1	22	22

*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

		P	Kic	koffs	5	Int.Passes				
No	All Returns*	No.	Yds	LP	No.	Yd.	LP	No.	Yds	LP
6	Dozier	0	0	0	1	23	23	0	0	0
13	Kelley	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
10	Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
3	Trotter	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Total	l	0	0	0	3	23	23	1	0	0

--- Barbe

BAR vs STM (09/28/12 at St Thomas More) Lafayette, LA

No	Player Name		Pos	UT	AT	Tot	TFL/Yds	FR/Yds	Int/Yds	Pass BrUp	QB Sacks/Yds	Other
40	MANUEL,COREY	/	LB	3	6	9	0.5/0.5	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
11	GUILLORY,AUS	TIN	DB	4	4	8	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
32	ABSHIRE, NICK		DB	3	5	8	0.0/0.0	0/0	1/22	0	0.0/0.0	
4	SMITH,CALLEN		DB	4	2	6	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
9	BROWN, ANDRE	•	WR	3	3	6	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	2	0.0/0.0	
90	CANADAY, BREN	l	DL	3	3	6	2.0/8.0	0/0	0/0	0	1.0/4.0	1 FF
41	JORDAN, BEAU		LB	3	3	6	2.5/8.5	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
22	JACKSON, KEEL	YN	DB	1	5	6	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	1	0.0/0.0	
5	FOWLKES,SAM		DB	2	1	3	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
44	RICHARD, THOM	1AS	LB	2	1	3	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
91	LEE,JAKE		DL	0	3	3	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
97	SANDERS, ISAA	С	DL	1	1	2	1.0/4.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
25	KRAUS, KHOUR	(LB	1	0	1	1.0/1.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
18	QUINN, TREY		WR	1	0	1	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
0	TEAM,			1	0	1	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
23	CLEMONS,MICH	IAH	DB	0	1	1	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
94	HEFFER, TIMMY		DL	0	1	1	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	0	0.0/0.0	
15	BARRETT,BRAE	DON	DB	0	0	0	0.0/0.0	0/0	0/0	1	0.0/0.0	
Total				32	39	71	7.0/22.0	0/0	1/22	4	1.0/4.0	
Legend	l: UT- Unassisted Tackles	AT- Assisted Tackles	Tot Total Tackles	TFL-Y Tackle Loss-Y	es Fo	r F 5 F	R-Yds Fumble Recoveries Yds. Ret.	Pass Int Pass Interceptions	Pass BrUp- Passes Broken Up	QB Sacks- Quarterback Sacks	Other- FF=Forced fumble BP=Blocked punt BF=Blocked field goal BX=Blocked extra poi	

St Thomas More vs. Barbe 9/28/2012 Lafayette,LA

BAR vs STM (09/28/12 at St Thomas More) Lafayette, LA

		Di	rive Started		Drive	Ended		Drive C	onsumed		
##	Team	Quarter	Yd. Line	Time	How Obtained	Yd. Line	Time	How Lost	Yards	Plays	Time
1	STM	1	8	09:33	Punt	Op 0	09:20	Touchdown	92	1	00:13
2	STM	1	49	07:47	Fumble	Op 0	05:13	Touchdown	51	8	02:34
3	STM	1/2	20	01:06	Kickoff	Op 0	10:00	Touchdown	80	9	03:06
4	STM	2	Op 49	10:00	Kickoff	Op 0	06:31	Touchdown	49	10	03:29
5	STM	2	20	03:08	Fumble	32	01:04	Interception	12	9	02:04
6	STM	3	20	12:00	Kickoff	40	09:57	Punt	20	4	02:03
7	STM	3	20	08:35	Kickoff	Op 0	07:46	Touchdown	80	3	00:49
8	STM	3	24	05:10	Kickoff	38	02:58	Punt	14	6	02:12
9	STM	4	20	12:00	Kickoff	Op 0	07:19	Touchdown	80	12	04:41
10	STM	4	42	06:35	Interception	Op 45	03:41	Punt	13	5	02:54
11	STM	4	50	03:22	Kickoff	Op 8	00:00	End Game	42	7	03:22

Barbe	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	First Half	Second Half	Final
Time of Possession	08:07	04:27	06:56	01:03	12:34	07:59	20:33
Third-Down Conversions	3-5	2-4	2-2	0-0	5-9	2-2	7-11
Average Field Position	23	41	31	21	30	27	28
Fourth-Down Conversions	0-0	0-1	0-0	0-0	0-1	0-0	0-1
St Thomas More	First	Second	Third	Fourth	First	Second	Final
	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Half	Half	
Time of Possession							27:27
Time of Possession Third-Down Conversions	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Half	Half	
	Quarter 03:53	Quarter 07:33	Quarter 05:04	Quarter 10:57	Half 11:26	Half 16:01	27:27

BAR vs STM							
(09/28/12 at St Thomas More)							
Lafayette, LA							

		Drive Started			Drive Ended			Drive Consumed			
## T	Team	Quarter	Yd. Line	Time	How Obtained	Yd. Line	Time	How Lost	Yards	Plays	Time
1	BAR	1	20	12:00	Kickoff	Op 46	09:33	Punt	34	6	02:27
2	BAR	1	20	09:20	Kickoff	Op 49	07:47	Fumble	31	5	01:33
3	BAR	1	30	05:13	Kickoff	Op 0	01:06	Touchdown	70	12	04:07
4	BAR	2	25	06:31	Kickoff	Op 1	03:08	Fumble	74	11	03:23
5	BAR	2	Op 43	01:04	Interception	Op 33	00:00	End Half	10	5	01:04
6	BAR	3	30	09:57	Punt	Öp 0	08:35	Touchdown	70	6	01:22
7	BAR	3	33	07:46	Kickoff	Op 0	05:10	Touchdown	67	9	02:36
8	BAR	3	31	02:58	Punt	Op 0	00:00	Touchdown	69	7	02:58
9	BAR	4	20	07:19	Kickoff	14	06:35	Interception	-6	2	00:44
10	BAR	4	22	03:41	Punt	Op 0	03:22	Touchdown	78	3	00:19

Barbe	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	First Half	Second Half	Final
Time of Possession	08:07	04:27	06:56	01:03	12:34	07:59	20:33
Third-Down Conversions	3-5	2-4	2-2	0-0	5-9	2-2	7-11
Average Field Position	23	41	31	21	30	27	28
Fourth-Down Conversions	0-0	0-1	0-0	0-0	0-1	0-0	0-1
St Thomas More	First	Second	Third	Fourth	First	Second	Final
	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	Half	Half	
Time of Possession	03:53	07:33	05:04	10:57	11:26	16:01	27:27
Third-Down Conversions	1-1	5-7	0-2	2-4	6-8	2-6	8-14
Average Field Position	25	35	21	37	29	29	29
Fourth-Down Conversions	0-0	1-1	0-0	1-1	1-1	1-1	2-2